503326504 05/28/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3373122

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	INMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		LICENSE	LICENSE		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	•			
		Name			Execution Date
DDR HOLDINGS, LLC				10/02/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тл				
Name:	INTERNATIONAL CRUISE & EXCURSION GALLERY, INC.				
Street Address:	15501 NORTH DIAL BOULEVARD				
City:	SCOTTSDALE				
State/Country:	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	85260				
Name:	OURVACATIONSTORE.COM, INC.				
Street Address:	15501 NORTH DIAL BOULEVARD				
City:	SCOTTSDALE				
State/Country:	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	85260				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2				
Property Type		Nu	mber		
Patent Number:		043228			
		4719009		_	
	•				
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:	(480)948-3387	- Anna it that i		
	(e sent to	the e-mail addres			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(e sent to provided	the e-mail addres			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:) e sent to provided 2 0	<i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucc</i> 809483295 Ionald@valuablep	e ssful, it will be s atents.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(e sent to provided c l	<i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucc</i> 809483295 lonald@valuablep OUIS J. HOFFMA	atents.com AN, P.C.	ent via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided c c l	<i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsuce</i> 809483295 lonald@valuablep OUIS J. HOFFMA 4301 NORTH 871	e ssful, it will be s atents.com N, P.C. TH STREET, SUIT	ent via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(e sent to provided c c l	<i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsucc</i> 809483295 lonald@valuablep OUIS J. HOFFMA	e ssful, it will be s atents.com N, P.C. TH STREET, SUIT	ent via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided c c l	<i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>if that is unsuce</i> 809483295 lonald@valuablep OUIS J. HOFFMA 4301 NORTH 871	atents.com AN, P.C. TH STREET, SUIT RIZONA 85260	ent via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided c c l	the e-mail address if that is unsucc 809483295 Ionald@valuablep OUIS J. HOFFMA 4301 NORTH 871 COTTSDALE, AF	atents.com AN, P.C. TH STREET, SUIT RIZONA 85260	ent via US M	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided c c l	the e-mail address if that is unsucc 809483295 Ionald@valuablep OUIS J. HOFFMA 4301 NORTH 871 COTTSDALE, AF	atents.com AN, P.C. TH STREET, SUIT RIZONA 85260	ent via US M	

PATENT REEL: 035737 FRAME: 0838

Exhibit B

ABSTRACT OF LICENSE AGREEMENT (DDR HOLDINGS/ICE/OVS)

Please take notice that DDR Holdings, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("DDR"), the owner of U.S. Patent Nos. 6,629,135; 6,993,572; and 7,818,399, and continuations thereof and other related patents thereto ("the Patents"), on the one hand, and the following parties:

(a) International Cruise & Excursion Gallery, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and

(b) OurVacationStore.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation,

which parties are collectively referenced as "ICE/OVS," on the other hand, have entered into a confidential settlement and patent license agreement ("the Agreement") resolving the disputes between them in a lawsuit for patent infringement initiated by DDR and, in connection therewith, DDR has granted certain rights to ICE/OVS, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement but generally including:

(1) a worldwide, non-exclusive license under the Patents for travel-related goods or services offered or provided by ICE/OVS, their affiliates, and their private label customers; and

(2) a covenant not to bring suit or other claims against ICE/OVS and their affiliates, customers, and service providers, and persons representing same, with respect to travel-related goods or services offered or provided by ICE/OVS; such covenant not to sue being agreed to run with title to the Patents and be binding on any assignee or other person who acquires an interest in the Patents.

This Abstract is intended to provide notice to third parties of the existence of the Agreement and certain terms contained therein and does not supersede or modify the terms of the Agreement. This Abstract shall not be used to construe, interpret, or explain any provision of the Agreement. In the event of any conflict between this Abstract and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall govern.

DDR HOLDINGS, LLC.

By:

Name: Daniel D. Ross Title: Managing Director Date: _____**いいた. /ヽ**____



By: Name: Dietmar Hanke Title: Vice President of Legal Affairs 02 0CT 2012 Date:

CONFIDENTIAL FRE 408

PATENT REEL: 035737 FRAME: 0839

15

RECORDED: 05/28/2015